PC Series™ Precision Linear Actuators
Optimized Machine Design and Energy Savings Through Reliable,
High-Performance and Compact Electric Actuation
2 www.thomsonlinear.com
Unmatched Power Density, Speed and Stroke Length
Thomson PC Series™ electric actuators are designed to deliver superior performance
as they are stronger, faster and longer-reaching than other comparable units on the

  right and make sure that your motor and/or gear
  dimensions are compatible with the actuator.
 4. Go to the ordering key on page 32 and follow the
  steps on how to order your actuator.
To select your actuator together with a pre-defined
Kollmorgen AKM servo motor follow the steps on
page 11.
Using the PC Series Sizing and Selection Tool
The Sizing and Selection tool will give you more
help and control and will perform the necessary
calculations based on your input.
 1. Download the Sizing and Selection tool at
  www.thomsonlinear.com/pcseries under the tab
  Literature in section Calculation Support.
 2.  Enter your application data in four easy
  steps into the tool and you will get detailed
  information of which actuator suits your specific
  application as well as the expected life time and
  a fully configured part number ready to order.
 3.  The tool will also give you the option to choose
  between the many pre-defined motors or size
  and select a motor by entering your own
  prefered motor data.
A recorded introduction on how to use the tool can
be found here: www.thomsonlinear.com/website/
com/eng/support/training_webinars.php.
11
PC Series™ Precision Linear Actuators
Selecting a Suitable Motor Using the Catalog
 1.  Start by determining the suitable size of the
  actuator for your application by looking at
  the Product Family Overview on page 13.
 2. Use the performance diagrams on the
  corresponding actuator specifications page
  to get an idea of expected life of the actuator
  and that it meets critical speed as well as
  column load based on your application details.
 3. Next, determine your available input voltage
  (1-phase 120 VAC, 1-phase 240 VAC or 3-phase
  400 VAC).
 4. Select the corresponding diagram(s) for
  your voltage to review which curve best suits
  the needs based on the required speed and
  load. The color coding of the curves determine
  the different available screw leads for the
  actuator type, while the type of curve (solid/
  dotted) show the duty cycle zones for the
  different leads.
How to Add an AKM Servo Motor to Your Actuator
If you don’t want to spend time on the sizing, selection and mounting of motors, you can
order your PC Series actuator with a suitable premounted and tested AKM Servo Motor.
PC32 with Inline Mounted AKM Servo Motor
AKM24F @ 120 V AKM24F @  240 V AKM24D @ 400 V
Load Fx
 [N]
Continuous  operation
 Lead 10 mm
 Lead 4 mm
Intermittent operation
 Lead 10 mm
 Lead 4 mm
Load Fx
 [N]
Load Fx
 [N]
Speed [mm/s] Speed [mm/s] Speed [mm/s]
 5. Study the tables on the left page of the
  diagrams. They show the base ordering code
  of the actuator, the complete model number of

brown
32 www.thomsonlinear.com
How To Order
The PC Series™ ordering key provides a quick overview of the product versions available. It is
important to consider many details of your application when selecting a product, including the
loads and speeds required as well as the product environment and necessary accessories. Use
our online selection tool at www.thomsonlinear.com/pcseries or contact us for further support.
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
PC 25 LX 423 B10– 0270 M J 1
1. Actuator type
PC = PC Series precision linear actuator
2. Size
25 = profile size 34 × 34 mm
32 = profile size 45 × 45 mm
40 = profile size 55 × 55 mm
3. Transmission type
SX = inline style, directly coupled, no RediMount flange
LX = inline style, directly coupled, RediMount flange
PA = parallel style, 1:1 belt gear in standard position
4. RediMount motor ID (1)
000 – 998 = code for suitable flange when customers choice of motor is known
999 = code used when customers choice of motor is unknown
XXX = code used when unit has no RediMount flange. (2)
5. Screw type and lead
B03– = ball screw, 3 mm lead (possible for PC25 only)
B04– = ball screw, 4 mm lead (possible for PC32 only)
B05– = ball screw, 5 mm lead (possible for PC40 only)
B10– = ball screw, 10 mm lead (possible for all sizes)
B20– = ball screw, 20 mm lead (possible for PC40 only)
6. Stroke length (S max)
xxxx = distance in mm
7. Cylinder mounting
R = rear trunnion (fixed, mounted on belt gear)
C = rear clevis (fixed, mounted on belt gear)
F = feet kit
M = trunnion (movable)
T = front trunnion (fixed, mounted on front housing)
P = front mounting plate
X = without any cylinder mounting
8. Rod end
M = male thread (standard)
F = female thread
J = spherical joint
C = front clevis
9. Environmental
1 = IP65 rating (standard)
(1) See section “RediMount™ Selection” below.
(2) Always use XXX in combination with transmission type SX.
These are the key dimensions you need to know to
be able to define the RediMount code and flange
size for your choice of motor and PC Series actuator.
1. Motor shaft diameter
2. Motor shaft length
3. Mounting flange thickness
4. Motor square/diameter size
5. Mounting bolt thru hole diameter
6. Motor pilot diameter
7. Mounting bolt circle
Let our online RediMount selection tool assist you!
RediMount™ Selection
33
PC Series™ Precision Linear Actuators
Product Finder
The product finder will walk you through the
selection process.
PC Series Product Website
Get additional information and learn more about
the electromechanical advantage on our microsite.